502164191 12/14/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Stuart D. Edwards	09/03/2005
Simon W. H. Thomas	09/06/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Novasys Medical, Inc.
Street Address:	39684 Eureka Drive
City:	Newark
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94560

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12648249

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6502127562

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650) 212-1700

Email: info@shayglenn.com

Correspondent Name: Shay Glenn LLP

Address Line 1: 2755 Campus Drive, Suite 210
Address Line 4: San Mateo, CALIFORNIA 94403

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10838-009
-------------------------	-----------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mary Buggie	I NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary Buggie
--------------------------------	----------------------	-------------

Total Attachments: 2

source=12648249_RecordCS_Assgn#page1.tif source=12648249_RecordCS_Assgn#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029475 FRAME: 0203 ICH \$40,00 12

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS	
TO THE HONORABLE DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT A ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.	AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
(1) Stuart D. EDWARDS (2) Simon W. H. THOMAS	Name: Novasys Medical, Inc. 39684 Eureka Drive Newark, CA 94560
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Assignment Merger	Name:
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: City: State: Zip:
Other	·
EXECUTION DATES: (1) 09/03/2005 (2) 09/06/2005	Country: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ———————————————————————————————————
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	ne execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) – 12/648,249	B. Patent No.(s)
Title: TREATMENT OF TISSUE IN SPHINCTERS, SINUSES, AND ORIFICES	
Additional num	bers attached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:
Richard D. Shoop Shay Glenn LLP 2755 Campus Drive, Suite 210	
San Mateo, CA 94403	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
	A check is enclosed that includes the total fee.
·	Charge the \$40 fee to Deposit Account 50-4050 .
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.	
•	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Richard D. Shoop, Reg. No. 45,763	December 14, 2012
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document	Signature Date

PATENT REEL: 029475 FRAME: 0204

Simon W. H. THOMAS

RECORDED: 12/14/2012

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We/I,	Stuart	D.	EDWARDS	and	Simon	W.H.	THOMAS	
hereinafter referred to as	"ASSIGNOR/S	S", h	ave invented	certain	new and	useful	improvement	s, as
described and set forth in	the below-ide	ntifie	ed application	for Un	ited State	s Lette	rs Patent:	

TITLE OF INVENTION:

TREATMENT OF TISSUE IN SPHINCTERS, SINUSES AND ORIFICES

U.S. Serial No.	11/207,677	Filed: 08	/18/2005	
Newark, CA 94560-4805	ledical. Inc.; having its pri b. hereinafter referred to as n the said invention and ap a same;	s "ASSIGNEE". is	desirous of acquirir	ig the entire
other good and valuable presents does sell, assig assigns, all right, title, a Patent and any Letters F countries throughout the substitutions, conversion held and enjoyed by said	O ALL WHOM IT MAY CONC consideration, ASSIGNORS gn, and transfer unto the sa nd interest in and to said in Patent which may be hereaft e world, including any div ns, reissues, revivals, prolon I ASSIGNEE as fully and exc his assignment and transfer	have sold, assign aid ASSIGNEE, a nvention, said apper er granted on the isions, renewals, ngation, or extens clusively as it wou	ned, and transferred, and ASSIGNEE'S sub- plication for United S same in the United S continuations in whisions thereof, said in Id have been held an	and by these cessors and tates Letters states and all tole or part, atterest to be
expense, cooperate with verify, acknowledge, and the reissue thereof, and acts as ASSIGNEE man	pree that they will, without ASSIGNEE in the prosecut deliver all such further papil instruments of assignment y lawfully request, to obtain d all countries, and to vest	tion of said applica ers, including appl t and transfer the tor maintain Lette	ation and/or application lications for Letters P reof, and will perforr ers Patent for said li	ons, execute, atent and for n such other nvention and
IN TESTIMONY WHERE date indicated below.	EOF, ASSIGNORS have her	reunto signed thei	r names to the assign	nment on the
Stuart D. EDWARDS	Turked 6_	9/Z DAT	105	· .
(MA) The	new	/ /	9.6.03	

DATE

PATENT

REEL: 029475 FRAME: 0205